

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21295/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 29/10/2007 in CW No.6589/2006  
of the HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

DY. COMMNR. CENTRAL EXCISE DIVISION&amp; ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BANSWARA SYNTEX LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for  
interim relief and office report)

WITH

S.L.P.(C) NOS.21298, 21300 and 21305 of 2008

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for  
interim relief and office report)

Date: 19/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Parag P. Tripathi, ASG.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. Amey Nargolkar, Adv.

Ms. Arti Gupta, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Manish Singhvi, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Bajaj, Adv.

Mr. Vikash K. Pankaj, Adv.

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDERMatter to be listed on 30th April, 2009 for final hearing along with  
S.L.P.(C) No.19864/2008 and connected matters.

Pleadings to be completed within four weeks.

(N. ANNAPURNA)

(MADHU SAXENA)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER